2021-XXX, the fair share percentage allocated to the Subject Property is fourteen 
percent (14%). 

3.2.2 Estimated Construction Charge; Financed Construction Charge. For 
informational purposes only, the City has estimated the Total Cost of constructing the James Street 

Sewer Extension to be One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000), and thus as of 
the Effective Date estimates that the fair share of the Construction Charge for the Subject Property 
is Twenty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Five Dollars and Sixty-Eight Cents ($24,845.68) 
(“Estimated Construction Charge”). Upon completion of the James Street Sewer Extension and

[...]

percent (100%) of the actual Total Cost (as defined in Resolution No. 2021-XXX) to construct the 
Lateral Line (“Actual Lateral Line Cost”). For informational purposes only, the current estimated 
Lateral Line Cost, based upon the City’s most recent engineering estimates and other reasonably 
available data, is Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000) (“Estimated Lateral Line Cost”). 

3.4.  Total Principal Obligation. The terms “Financed Construction Charge” and, if 
applicable, “Actual Lateral Line Cost” shall hereafter be collectively referred to as the “Total 
Principal Obligation” throughout this Agreement.